

NOT FOR PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, THE EUROPEAN UNION, AUSTRALIA, CANADA, THE UNITED KINGDOM OR JAPAN OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE SUCH PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION WOULD BE UNLAWFUL.

Media release, 25 June 2021

Ad hoc announcement pursuant to Art. 53 LR

NOVAVEST Real Estate AG successfully completes capital increase from authorised capital

- Successful capital increase from existing authorised capital with planned volume of CHF 27.0 million
- Share capital amounts to CHF 207.4 million as of payment date 30 June 2021
- New capital will be used to further expand existing high-quality real estate portfolio

NOVAVEST Real Estate AG (SIX Swiss Exchange: NREN) today announced that the capital increase from existing authorised capital, which took place through issuance of subscription rights to existing shareholders, was successfully completed in the planned volume.

The official subscription rights trading occurred on the SIX Swiss Exchange from 14 June 2021 to 23 June 2021. With a subscription ratio of 11:1 (eleven subscription rights entitled the holder to subscribe for one new registered share), a total of 642,619 new registered shares were subscribed and placed at a price of CHF 42.05 per registered share at the end of the subscription period on 25 June 2021. The capital increase once again generated strong interest from both institutional and private investors which resulted in a further expansion of the existing shareholder base.

With the proceeds of approximately CHF 27.0 million from the capital increase, NOVAVEST Real Estate AG will continue its growth strategy focused on residential real estate in Switzerland and further expand its existing high-quality real estate portfolio.

Payment date for the new registered shares will be on 30 June 2021. Upon completion of the capital increase, the company's share capital will amount to CHF 207,437,574.60, divided into 7,711,434 registered shares with a nominal value of CHF 26.90 per share. The first day of trading of the newly issued 642,619 registered shares on SIX Swiss Exchange is expected to be 1 July 2021. The new shares will be fully entitled to dividends for the entire 2021 financial year.

Contact:

Peter Mettler Chief Executive Officer NOVAVEST Real Estate AG Feldeggstrasse 26 8008 Zurich +41 (0)44 276 40 40 info@novavest.ch www.novavest.ch



NOVAVEST Real Estate AG

www.novavest.ch

NOVAVEST Real Estate AG is a Swiss real estate company based in Zurich. It focuses its activities on the management and development of properties with purely residential use (rental income share from residential use at least 50% of total rental income) and with office and commercial use, as well as on new construction projects in these segments. The real estate portfolio is concentrated on properties located in the area of the centers of Zurich, Basel, Berne, Winterthur, Lucerne, St. Gallen and Aarau as well as on their axes, each with good accessibility by public transport or motorized private transport. The registered shares of the company are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (Ticker NREN, Valor 21218624, ISIN CH0212186248).

Disclaimer

This press release serves informational purposes only. It constitutes neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation to buy any securities of NOVAVEST Real Estate AG. This press release does not constitute an offering prospectus within the meaning of Swiss law. Investors should base their decision to purchase or execute subscription rights or to purchase or subscribe for shares of NOVAVEST Real Estate AG only on the official prospectus, which is available free of charge at the company (Email: info@novavest.ch / Phone +41 (0)44 276 40 53). In addition, investors should also seek advice from their bank or their financial consultants.

This press release may contain specific forward-looking statements, e.g. statements including terms like "believe", "assume", "expect", "forecast", or similar expressions. Such forward-looking statements are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may result in a substantial divergence between the actual results, financial situation, development or performance of the company and those explicitly or implicitly presumed in these statements. Against the background of these uncertainties, readers should not rely on forward-looking statements. NOVAVEST Real Estate AG assumes no responsibility to update forward-looking statements or to adapt them to future events or developments.

This document and the information contained in this document are not issued in the United States of America (USA) and must not be distributed into the USA or to any US-American person (including legal entities) or to any publication with a general circulation in the USA. The shares of NOVAVEST Real Estate AG may not be offered within the USA or to US-American persons. This document does not constitute an offer or invitation to purchase shares or to subscribe for any securities.

This document does not constitute an offer of securities in any jurisdiction where it would be unlawful to offer securities without the respective approval, registration, or the exception of such registration or approvals.

This document does not constitute a prospectus within the meaning of Article 35 et seqq. of the Swiss Federal Act on Financial Services (FinSA). Any decision to purchase shares of NOVAVEST Real Estate AG must be based only on information published in the offering prospectus, which was issued by NOVAVEST Real Estate AG.

The shares described in this document will publicly be offered in Switzerland only. This document does not constitute an offer to sell or an offer to purchase shares in any country or to any person, if such an offer would be unlawful or not approved.